RICK KARPER

Saint-Laurent, Québec

Nominated as: Active Director, Québec Region

My name is Rick Karper and I am running for Director (Active, Quebec) of Standardbred Canada.

Trained as an engineer, I spent my career as a businessman in the trucking industry.

My love for harness racing and the people involved goes back more than 50 years and is the reason for my involvement in industry associations.

I have served as a Director of ATAQ for 11 years and was the President in 2006. As well, I was a member of the Audit & Governance Committee of Standardbred Canada for 3 years and a Director for 2 years.

I have lived through the good times and it is my dream that our sport and our horsemen will flourish again, particularly in Quebec.

Mon nom est Rick Karper et je me présente à titre de Directeur comme Membre Actif, Québec, de Standardbred Canada.

Gradué comme ingénieur mécanique, j'ai fait une carriére comme homme d'affaire dans l'industrie du camionnage.

Mon amour pour les courses de chevaux et les gens de l'industrie date depuis plus de cinquante (50) ans et c'est la raison pour laquelle je m'implique aux associations de l'industrie des chevaux;

Je suis directeur de l'Association Trot & Amble du Québec (ATAQ) depuis onze (11) ans, et était le président en 2006. Aussi, j'étais membre du Comité de Vérification & Gouvernance de Standardbred Canada pour trois (3) ans et un directeur depuis deux (2) ans.

J'ai vu les bonnes années et c'est mon rêve que notre sport ainsi que nos gens de chevaux revivent encore ces bonnes années, particulièrement au Québec.